Available-for-sale investments – – – – 3,370 3,370

Held-to-maturity investments – – – – 211 211

Loans and receivables – – – – 1,684 1,684

Deferred tax assets 4,767 – 306 5,073 – 5,073

Other investments 545 – – 545 (545) –

Financial assets at fair

value through profit or loss – – – – 545 545

Other assets 69,743 – – 69,743 – 69,743

Total effects on assets and liabilities 209,641 – 121 209,762 (411) 209,351

Share capital 26,837 – – 26,837 – 26,837

Accumulated profits 128,484 – 121 128,605 (411) 128,194

Other reserves 46,495 – – 46,495 – 46,495

Minority interests – 7,825 – 7,825 – 7,825

Total effect on equity 201,816 7,825 121 209,762 (411) 209,351

Minority interests 7,825 (7,825) – – – –

209,641 – 121 209,762 (411) 209,351

ANNUAL REPORT 2005 39

Year ended 31st December 2005

NORTIY INTERNATIONAL GROUP LIMITED

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

3. SUMMARY OF THE EFFECT OF THE CHANGES IN ACCOUNTING POLICIES
(Continued)

The cumulative effects of the application of the new HKFRSs on the Group’s equity as at 1st January 2004 are

summarised as follows:

As originally

stated HKAS 1 HKAS 17 HKAS 40 As restated

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Share capital 26,810 – – – 26,810

Accumulated profits 157,993 – 117 120 158,230

Investment properties

revaluation reserve 120 – – (120) –

Minority interests – 7,216 – – 7,216

Other reserves 46,599 – – – 46,599

Total equity 231,522 7,216 117 – 238,855

The Group has not early applied the following new standards, interpretations and amendments that have been

issued but are not yet effective as at 31st December 2005. The directors of the Company anticipate that the

application of these new standards or interpretations will have no material impact on the financial statements of

the Group.

HKAS 1 (Amendment) Capital Disclosures1

HKAS 19 (Amendment) Actuarial Gains and Losses, Group Plans and Disclosures2

HKAS 21 (Amendment) Net Investment in a Foreign Operation2

HKAS 39 (Amendment) Cash Flow Hedge Accounting of Forecast Intragroup Transactions3